

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: 2015 CRS Cape Seal Program  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1652  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/22/2015

				<b>Missouri Petroleum Products Co.</b>	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	160	\$17.00	\$2,720.00
409-10.96	Type A1 Trap Rock (Cover Aggregate - Seal Coat)	S.Y.	24150	\$1.00	\$24,150.00
409-15.30	Polymer Modified Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-2P)	Gal.	9120	\$2.40	\$21,888.00
409-90.01	Latex Modified Slurry Seal, 1 Lift (Microsurfacing)	S.Y.	24150	\$3.89	\$93,943.50
509-12.08	Concrete Base (8" Reinforced)	S.Y.	40	\$163.00	\$6,520.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	10	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	160	\$210.00	\$33,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS** \$322,822.50

**COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS**

904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	200	\$0.50	\$100.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1300	\$5.30	\$6,890.00

**SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS** \$6,990.00

**PROJECT TOTAL** \$329,812.50